

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM **CERTIFICATE**

Certificate no.: 10000428014-MSC-NA-NOR Initial certification date: 17 March 2021

15 January 2024 - 14 January 2027

This is to certify that the management system of

Raufoss Technology AS

Raufoss Industripark, building B260/B261 and B365, 2830 Raufoss, Norway and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Energy Management System standard:

ISO 50001:2018

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Design and manufacturing of light-weight automotive wheel suspension systems and parts.

Place and date: Høvik, 12 December 2023



For the issuing office: **DNV** - Business Assurance Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway

Jøran Laukholm



Management Representative



Certificate no.: 10000428014-MSC-NA-NOR Place and date: Høvik, 12 December 2023

Appendix to Certificate

Raufoss Technology AS

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Raufoss Technology AS	Raufoss Industripark, building B260/B261 and B365, 2830 Raufoss, Norway	Design and manufacturing of light-weight automotive wheel suspension systems and parts.
Raufoss Technology AS, Hunndalen	Sivesindvegen 3, 2827 Hunndalen, Norway	Design and manufacturing of light-weight automotive wheel suspension systems and parts.

